	09-14 - 2006	A 11
		Attorney Docket <u>U 016197-5</u> t SHEET Y
	To the Director of Patents and Trademarks: Please re- (with signed English translation	cord the attached document copy if needed).
1. 2. 3. Addition	Raksh Vir JASRA Hari Chand BAJAJ Rajesh Shantilal SOMANI all name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes \Boxed No	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH Address: Anusandham Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi 11001, India
As. Sec Joi Go Exc	e of conveyance: signment	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
	on Date(s): 1. May 18, 2006 2. May 20, 2006 3. May 19, 2006	
4. Applic	cation number(s) or patent number(s)	
	☐ Being filed together with a new	w application.
⊠ Paten	at Application No.(s): 11/375,687	Patent No.(s):
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes	⊠ _{No}
documen Name:	and address of party to whom correspondence concerning t should be mailed: John Richards Ladas & Parry LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	26 West 61 st Street New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 @ \$40.00 each S Check Enclosed Authorized to be charged in whole or part to:
		8. Deposit account number: 12-0425
İ	// / h /	September 7, 2006 Date 8 8 8

	Attorney Docket <u>U 016197</u> -
Additional names of conveying party(ies):	2. Additional names and addresses of receiving
4. Haresh Mashipatlal MODY	party (ies):
5. Jatin Rameshchandra CHUNAWALA	Name:
6. Devendra Laljibhai GHELANI	Address:
7. Hemal Narendrakumar RANPARA	
8. Dipti Jivanbhai BAROCHIYA	Name:
9. Suresh CHANDRA	Address
10. M.K. DHAR	
11. C. Kesava RAO	Name:
12. Kamlesh KUMAR	Address
	Name:
	Address
ecution Date(s): 4. May 19, 2006	
5. May 18, 2006	Name:
6. May 26, 2006	Address
7. June 03, 2006	
8. June 10, 2006	
9. June 5, 2006	
10. June 5, 2006	
11. June 5, 2006	
12. June 5, 2006	
Additional application number(s) or patent number(s)	
4.	
5.	
6.	
7.	
8.	

Practitioner's Docket No. U 016197-9

PATENT

For:	[] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights
For:	[x] U.S. Application or
	[] U.S. Provisional Application
For:	[] U.S. Patent
For:	[] PCT Application
$\mathbf{B}_{\mathbf{V}}$	Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

Raksh Vir JASRA	c/o Central Salt & Marine Chemicals Research		
(type or print name of inventors)	Institute, Gijubhai Badhcka Marg, Bhavnagar 364 002		
	Address Gujarat, India	Indian	
		Nationality	
Hari Chand BAJAJ	c/o Central Salt & Marin Chemicals Research		
	Institute, Gijubhai Badheka Marg, Bhavnagar 364 002		
	Address Gujarat, India	Indian	
		Nationality	
Rajesh Shantilal SOMANI	c/o Central Salt & Marin Chemicals Research		
	Institute, Gijubhai Badheka Marg, Bhavnagar 364 002		
	Address Gujarat, India	Indian	
		Nationality	
Haresh Mahipatlal MODY	c/o Central Salt & Marin Chemicals Research		
	Institute, Gijubhai Badheka Marg, Bhavnagar		
	Address Gujarat, India	Indian	
		Nationality	
Jatin Rameshchandra CHUNAWALA	c/o Central Salt & Marin Che	emicals Research	
	Institute, Gijubhai Badheka Marg, Bhavnagar		
	Address Gujarat, India	Indian	
		Nationality	

Added page(s) for signature by subsequent inventors. Number of pages added

1

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 1 of 3) 16-3.2

REEL: 018289 FRAME: 0210

AUG-31-2006 11:05 FROM:

P.015

ADDED PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SIGNATURE BY SUBSEQUENT INVENTORS

ASSIGNORS (Inventors): Devendra Laljibhai GHELANI	c/o Central Salt & Marine Chemica	ls Research			
(type or print name of inventors)	Institute, Gijubhai Badheka Marg, Bha	Institute, Gijubhai Badheka Marg, Bhavuagr - 364 00			
	Address Gujarat, India	Indian			
		Nationali			
al Narendrakumar RANPARA	o/o Central Salt & Marine Chemicals R	o/o Central Salt & Marine Chemicals Research			
	Institute, Gujubhai Badheka Marg, Bha	vnagr - 364 00			
•	Address Gujarat, India	Indian			
		Nationali			
Dipti Jivanbhai BAROCHIYA	c/o Central Salt & Marine Chemica	c/o Central Salt & Marine Chemicals Research			
	Institute, Gujubhai Badheka Marg, Bhavnagr -				
	Address Gujarat, India	Indian			
		National			
Suresh CHANDRA	c/o Research & Development Centre, N	lational			
	Mineral Development Corporation Ltd. Uppal Road				
	Address Hyderabad - 500 012, India	Indian			
		National			
M.K. DHAR	c/o Research & Development Centre, N	lational			
	Mineral Development Corporation Ltd.	Uppal Road			
	Address Hyderabad - 500 012, India	[ndian			
		National			
C. Kesava RAO	c/o Research & Development Centre, N	ational			
	Mineral Development Corporation Ltd.	Uppal Road			
	Address Hyderabad - 500 012, India	Indian			
		National			
Karnlesh KUMAR	c/o Research & Development Centre, N	ational			
	Mineral Development Corporation Ltd.	Uppal Road			
•	Address Hyderabad - 500 012, India	Indian			
		Nationali			
	Address				
		Nationali			

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-Added Page) 16-3.2a

PATENT REEL: 018289 FRAME: 0211 (if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

	Recorde	d on		Rcel Frame	
	hereby sells,	assigns	and transfers to		
	COUNCIL O	OF SCIE	NTIFIC		
	(type or print name of ASSIGNEE)		Anusandhan	n Bhawan,	
			SIGNEE)	Address	
	Indian			Rafi Marg,	New Delhi - 11001, India
	Nationality				
	and the su	accessor:	s, assigns and legal	representatives of the	a Assignee
			(co	mplete one of the following	ng)
	[x]		tire right, title and		
	[] for the Unite		dividedand its territorial pa	percent (essessions	%) right, title and interest
			(check the following	box, if foreign rights are	also to be assigned)
	E .9		•		• •
	[x]			es, including all right disclosed in the inve	s to claim priority, in and to any and all ntion entitled:
	A PROCESS	FOR THE	PREPARATION OF	SODIUM SILICATE	FROM KIMBERLITE TAILING
	Name of inve	entor(s)	Raksh Vir JAS	RA; Hari Chand BAJA	J; Rajesh Shantilal SOMANI;
	Haresh Mah	ipatlal M			; Devendra Laljibhai GHELANI;
nema 1	Narendrakum		ARA: ; Dipti J mlesh KUMAR	Ivanbhai BAROCHIY.	A; Suresh CHANDRA; M.K. Dhar;
	C. KUSAVA KA	CO NUO K		mplete (a). (b), (c), (d). (e	z). (f) or (g))
				and and the section of the section	77 47 4 457
		found in	(37 C.F.R. 3.21)		
	(a)	[]			xecuted on even date herewith
	(b)	[]			xecuted on
	(c)	[]	the above-entitled	provisional applicat	ion naming the above inventor(s) for
•	•				1 Common what are state and the second
			• •		I for recordal of this assignment, I, an
					reby authorize and request my ing date and application number when
				me known.	mg date and application number when
	(d)	[x]		ation no. <u>11/375,687</u>	7
	(4)	LVJ		2006	-
	(e)	[]		cation no. PCT/	,
	(f)	ii			1
	• •		[] A change	of address to which o	correspondence is to be sent regarding
			patent mai	intenance fees is beir	ie sent separately.
			• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 3) 16-3.2

Received Time 31. Aug. 2006 11:14 No. 5164

PATENT

REEL: 018289 FRAME: 0212

AUG-31-2006 11:05 FROM:

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g) [] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

•	Raksh Vir JASRA	(a) effection	this (x) New 18, 2806
	(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
	Hari Chand BAJAJ (type name of Assignor)	(x) PLAIR Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (x) May 20 2006.
	Rajesh Shantilal SOMANI (type name of Assignor)	(x) QSorrani Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (x) May 19 200 (date of Agning
	Haresh Mahipatlal MODY (type nume of Assignor)	(x) Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (x) May - 19. 2006 date of signing
	Jatin Rameshchandra CHUNAWALA (type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (x) May 18, 2006 date of signing
	Devendra Laljibhai GHELANI (type name of Assignor)	(x) Acheloni Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (x) May 26, 2006.
Hema 1	Narendrakumar RANPARA	(x) Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (X) TUNE 03, 2006 date of signing
	Dinti Jivanbhai BAROCHIYA (spe name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (x) June 10, 2006 v
	Suresh CHANDRA (type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (x) Jone 05 -200 /
	M. K. Dhar	(x)	this (x) June Of 2006
	(type name of Assignor) C. Kosava RAO	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (x) Tune 05 2006
	(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
	Kamlesh KUMAR (type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (x) Same OF 2006 date of signing

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 3 of 3) 16-3.2